Administrator Graham provided, as information, the award of the Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 
grant for an additional Gang Investigator.  She stated they have received bids for a vehicle for the 
officer and recommends that council accept the lowest bidder which is Love Chevrolet for 
$24,096 (twenty-four thousand, ninety-six dollars).  Moved by Council Member Phillips, 

seconded by Council Member Wilson, to accept the lowest bid from Love Chevrolet of $24,096 
for the sheriff’s department vehicle (Gang Grant).  Motion carried unanimously. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to go in to executive

[...]

Council took the following action: 

Legal Fees Reimbursement 
Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to take the opinion 
of Martin Harvey who was hired by council to reimburse Mr. Willard Wilson according to what 
the statue requires which is $10,067.23 (ten thousand, sixty-seven dollars and twenty-three 
cents); this pertained to the lawsuit of Steven J. Lewis and Willard E. Wilson.  Motion carried 
with Council Member Wilson abstaining.  

Courthouse Project 
Administrator Graham stated that she needed guidance on the Courthouse Project and contract.